## 506402136 12/14/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6448892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHANGHAI SEEO OPTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	08/10/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEEYA OPTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	BUILDING 46 NO. 1000, JINHAI RD	
Internal Address:	PUDONG NEW AREA	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201206	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16875220

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: FOURTEENTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNI006.001AUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOCHAN SONG	
SIGNATURE:	/hochan song/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=RegistrationChangingName-UNI006\_001AUS#page1.tif source=RegistrationChangingName-UNI006\_001AUS#page2.tif source=RegistrationChangingName-UNI006\_001AUS#page3.tif

PATENT 506402136 REEL: 054641 FRAME: 0912

## Statement of Accurate Translation

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

I, (Qiang GE, a citizenship of China with the mailing address of 33F, Tower A, GT International Center, Jia-3, Yongandongli Jianwai Ave, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100022, China), hereby declare that I have sufficient knowledge in English and Chinese Languages, and I have been duly authorized by the applicant of US patent application No. 16/875,220 to translate the Chinese legal document of "Notification on Approval of Registration of Changing (Recording)" into English.

I, as translator, hereby declare that the enclosed document is an exact English translation of the above Chinese legal document dispatched on August 10th, 2020.

Signature of the Translator Ring Co\_ Date 2020/12/1

**PATENT** REEL: 054641 FRAME: 0913

## Notification on Approval of Registration of Changing (Recording)

NO. 41000003202008060076 Certificate for Uniform Social Credit Code: 91310115MA1K3QWWXD

To SeeYA Optronics Co., Ltd.:

Upon verification, your request for record and registration of change of <u>Name of Company</u> (Original company name: SHANGHAI SEEO OPTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, Company name after change: SeeYA Optronics Co., Ltd.), change of <u>Scope of Business</u>, and change of <u>Articles of the company</u>, has fulfilled the legal requirements as all the required materials have been submitted. This Bureau hereby approve the requested registration of changes and will notify you within five working days for receiving an updated business license.

Registration officer: Li XIE

Market regulatory Bureau of China (Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone
Seal
Date: August 10<sup>th</sup>, 2020

Note: This notification is done in duplicate with one served to the requestor and another preserve by the registration authority. The current copy is served to the requestor.

PATENT REEL: 054641 FRAME: 0914

# 准予变更(备案)登记通知书

NO. 41000003202008060076 统一社会信用码: 91310115MA1K3QWWXD

## 上海视涯技术有限公司:

经审查,你提交<u>名称</u>(原企业名称上海视欧光电科技有限公司,变更后企业名称上海视涯技术有限公司)、<u>经营范围</u>变更,<u>章程</u>备案登记申请,材料齐全,符合法定形式,我局决定准予变更登记。我局将于5个工作日内通知你单位换领营业执照。



注 本文书一式二份,一份送达申请人,一份登记机关留存。 此份送达申请人。

PATENT REEL: 054641 FRAME: 0915

**RECORDED: 12/14/2020**